The Parties hereby agree to resolve the claims raised in the Amended Complaint

in accordance with the signed Settlement and  Release Agreement (“Agreement”)  attached to

Defendants' Motion to Approve Settlement [Doc. 118] which provides, among other things, for

payments  by  Defendants  in  the  total  amount  of  Seven  Hundred  Fifty  Thousand  Dollars

($750,000.00),  broken  down  as  follows:   One  Hundred  Twenty  Five  Thousand  Dollars

($125,000.00) to the United States; Two Hundred Thirty Two Thousand Dollars ($232,000.00) to

Plaintiff-Relator King; Seventy Thousand Dollars ($70,000.00) to Plaintiff-Relator Loper; and

Three Hundred Twenty Three Thousand Dollars ($323,000.00) to Plaintiffs-Relators’ counsel,

Bothwell & Simpson, P.C. for Plaintiffs-Relators’ attorneys’ fees, costs and expenses, to be paid

pursuant to the Agreement at a closing to occur not later than fifteen (15) days following the

Court’s entry of an order approving the Agreement.